RESPONSE TO 9810000 INDUSTRY REVIEW COMMENTS
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Ray Haverty
COMMENT:

981-3.2 Dimensions:
Within this section the measurements are given in English and (Metric) dimensions,
is this correct or should it be English Only?

RESPONSE: Will be English units only.
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Anthony Walsh
COMMENT:

First Paragraph: The contractor is directed to shade the sod from the time it is cut until it is
planted. This would entail covering transports from the sod fields as well as individual covers
for pallets spot placed along a project. What are the repercussions if the sod is not continually
shaded? | see this as very unenforceable.

RESPONSE: Statement being referred to is in 981-3.3. Will strike requirement for shading.
Second Paragraph: 1 would suggest striking the reference to the source of sod being inspected
and approved by the Engineer prior to being cut for use in the work. This is unnecessary

considering the acceptance conditions of the Section 570 Performance specification.

RESPONSE: Statement being referred to is in 981-3.3. The statement as is makes this an option
to the Engineer. Will leave as written.



